
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 422

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03/02/2026


UNDERGRADUATE SEATS IN AIIMS


422 SHRI SAMIRUL ISLAM:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of Undergraduate seats available in all AIIMS, AIIMS-wise and

Quota-wise;

(b) whether there is any provision for paid and NRI Quota;

(c) if so, the percentage of such seats out of total sanctioned seats; and

(d) the fee structure and criteria for the paid and NRI Quota?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) to (d): The Institute-wise intake of MBBS students in all AIIMS is at Annexure. Out of

132 seats in AIIMS Delhi, 7 seats are for foreign nationals. There is no provision for paid and NRI quota in MBBS seats in any AIIMS. Reservation in MBBS seats across all AIIMS follows Central Government norms.


*****


Annexure

Annexure referred to the reply to parts (a) to (d) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question

Number 422 for answer on 03.02.2026.


Details of MBBS seats in various AIIMS

Sl.

No.

AIIMS MBBS Seats

1. Delhi  132

2. Bhopal 125

3. Bhubaneswar 125

4. Jodhpur  150

5. Patna  125

6. Raipur  125

7. Rishikesh 125

8. Raebareli 125

9. Mangalagiri 125

10. Nagpur 125

11. Kalyani  125

12. Gorakhpur 125

13. Bathinda  125

14. Deoghar  125

15. Bibinagar  100

16. Bilaspur 125

17. Jammu 125

18. Rajkot 75

19. Guwahati  100

20. Madurai 50

